
THE OFFICl,AL CAZETTE - 3RD MAY, 1985 
LEC\AL SU PP LEM ENT - B 

GUYANA No. 28 of 1985 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE TRADE ACT 

(Cap. 91:01) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
5 OF THE TRADE ACT, I HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS:-

1. This Order, which amends the 'frade (Control of Prices) cttauon.

Order*, may be cited as the Trade (Control of Prices) '(Amend­
ment) (No. 15) Order 1985. 

2 . The Principal Order is hereby amended as follows - Amendment 

Of the 

. Principal 

(a) by the substitution of the particulars specified in OroJer.
Part A of the Schedule to, this Order for the cor­
responding particulars specified in the respective
columns of Part A of the Fourth Schedule thereto·
and

(b) by the substitution of the particulars specified in
Part B of the Schedule to this Order for the cor­
responding particulars specified in the resp�tivei
columns of Part a, of the Fourth Schedule. thereto.

•cap. 91:01 Subsidiary Legislation



96 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 3RD MAY, 1985 

No. 

4S 

68 

Artide 

Soap �toilet) 

(v) \Refresh

Laundry SoaiP 
(i) \Sterling

lo cartons of ·t\20
ca!kes, each ca:k:e
�ox. "·6 ozs.
in weight.

(uu) o.K. 
To cartons of !120 
oaltes, each ctaike 
a;pprox. St ozs. in 
weight 

(v) Club
1n cartons of !120
cakes, ea.ch calke
aipprox. 5¼ om. in
wel;ght.

(x). Other Brands 
(xii) IBvo

Jn cartons of J,20
catcs, eacll cake
a.pprox. 5 ozs. in
weight.

SCBEDlJLB 

PART A. 

In Geor,getown 
and within one 
mile of the 'boun­
da,ries ,thereof at 
the rate of:-

1 r1n those por1lions
of t.:le North West 
Ois·liriot and the 
,Berlbice R.iver in· 
cluded io paras. I 
& 2 respectively, 
of t·he Fifth Sche­
du,le and the area 
inclluded in para. 
41 (,I) of th/at Sche­
dule at the rate 
of:-

Elsewhere at 
the rate of:-

SI 36.6S per carton $143.8'2 per carton $,140.75 per 
of 72 tablets of 72 ta�iets carton of 

712 ta,�ets 

$ltl0J19 per carton S.l!15.70 per caTton Sl'I0.50 ,per 
carton 

Sl,10.119 per carton $11115.70 per carton i1.113.50 ,per
carton 

$107.69 per carton SIU3.08 per carton S.110.92 per 
carton 

.,89c. per caike .94e. per cake 92,c. ipe, cake 

$107.69 pet' carton SIJ.13.08 per carton $110.'92 per 
carton 



3RD MAY, 1985 THE OFFICIAL GAZE'M'E LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 97 

S<BEDULE 

..No. 

4S 

Article 

Soap (Toilet) 

(v) Refresh

Laundry Soap 

PARTB 

Maxlmen retail priees 

In Georgetawn :In those portions 
and wilhin one of the North West 
mile of llhe 'boun- 'District and the 
daries thereof at ,Berbice River in­
the rate of:- eluded in paras. I 

& 2 respectivefly, 
of the Fiffa Sche­
dule and the area 
included ,in para. 
4' �I) of that Sche­
dule at the rate 
of:-

Elsewhere at 
the rate of:-

S2.0S ,per .tablet $2:15 per tablet $2.tl,1 per tablet 

(ii) !Sterling
$1.00 per cake 

icakes of approx.
S 1.05 per cake $1.03 per dakc 

'4.6 oz.s.

�ii-i) O.K. 
mes of approx. 
st om. 

(v) Club
cakes o'f approx.
St ozs.

(x) Other ,Brands

(Jci i) E'v-0 
cakes of approx. 
·S 01.11,

511.00 per cab

.98c. ,per c.ake 

.�le. rper cake 

.98c. per cake 

SI.OS per cake Sl.03 per oaike 

SI .03 per oak.e SI.OJ per cailce 

.96c. Mr cake .94c. per cake 

Sl.03 per cake Sl.0.1 per cue 

Made this 3rd day of May, 1985. 

Carl B. Greenidge. 
Minister of Finance 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3



